THIS COPYRIGHT DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF GLENAIR INC. AND IS FURNISHED ON THE EXPRESS CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO BE
DISCLOSED, REPRODUCED IN WHOLE OR IN PART, USED TO SOLICIT QUOTATIONS FROM COMPETITIVE SOURCES, OR USED FOR
MANUFACTURE BY ANYONE OTHER THAN GLENAIR INC. WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF GLENAIR INC. THE INFORMATION
HEREON HAS BEEN DEVELOPED AT PRIVATE EXPENSE AND MAY BE USED FOR THE PURPOSES OF ENGINEERING EVALUATION AND FOR
INCORPORATION INTO TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS WHICH SPECIFY PROCUREMENT OF PRODUCTS FROM
GLENAIR INC.
Glenair, Inc. 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201
Tel: (818) 247-6000 Fax: (818) 247-7240

04-0215 Glenair UK Ltd. September 22, 2015
GT-15-171 Glenair, Inc. November 5, 2022
1.3 Conclusion
HiPer-D Series 28 connectors have been shown to be capable of meeting performance requirements of
HiPer-D Performance Specification 289-001.
1.4 Test Specimen Description
Group 1
Serial
Number
Part Number
Shell
Size
Backshell req.
001 280-018P1S9MEGS Standard Density #20 Plug, 9 pin 1 N/A
002 280-019S1S9MEP Standard Density #20 Receptacle, 9 socket 1 N/A
003 280-018P1H15MEGS High Density #22 Plug, 15 pin 1 N/A
004 280-019S1H15MEP High Density #22 Receptacle, 15 socket 1 N/A
005 280-018P3S25MEGS Standard Density #20 Plug, 25 pin 3 N/A
006 280-019S3S25MEP Standard Density #20 Receptacle, 25 socket 3 N/A
007 280-018P3H44MEGS High Density #22 Plug, 44 pin 3 N/A
008 280-019S3H44MEP High Density #22 Receptacle, 44 socket 3 N/A
QUALIFICATION TEST REPORT ABSTRACT
HiPer-D Subminiature Plug and Receptacle
Series 28 Connectors
No.:   GT-15-171 Abstract

016 280-019S3H44MEP High Density #22 Receptacle, 44 socket 3 289T005ME3B-TSK
Group 4
Serial
Number
Part Number
Shell
Size
Backshell req.
021 280-018P3S25MEGS Standard Density #20 Plug, 25 pin 3 N/A
022 280-019S3S25MEP Standard Density #20 Receptacle, 25 socket 3 N/A
023 280-018P1H15MEGS Standard Density #20 Plug, 15 pin 3 N/A
024 280-019S1H15MEP Standard Density #20 Receptacle, 15 socket 3 N/A
025 280-018P1S9MEGS Standard Density #20 Plug, 9 pin 1 N/A
026 280-019S1S9MEP Standard Density #20 Receptacle, 9 socket 1 N/A
027 280-018P1S9MEGS Standard Density #20 Plug, 9 pin 1 N/A
028 280-019S1S9MEP Standard Density #20 Receptacle, 9 socket 1 N/A
029 280-018P1S9MEGS Standard Density #20 Plug, 9 pin 1 N/A
030 280-019S1S9MEP Standard Density #20 Receptacle, 9 socket 1 N/A
031 280-018P1S9MEGS Standard Density #20 Plug, 9 pin 1 N/A
032 280-019S1S9MEP Standard Density #20 Receptacle, 9 socket 1 N/A

040 280-019S1S9MEP Standard Density #20 Receptacle, 9 socket 1 N/A
QUALIFICATION TEST REPORT ABSTRACT
HiPer-D Subminiature Plug and Receptacle
Series 28 Connectors
No.:   GT-15-171 Abstract
Date:   March 16, 2022
Sheet  4 of 14
Glenair Proprietary
Group 5
Serial
Number
Part Number
Shell
Size
Backshell req.
041 280-026P3S25MEGNA Standard Density #20 Plug, 25 pin 3 N/A
042 280-026P3H44MEP Standard Density #20 Receptacle, 44 socket 3 N/A
2.0 Qualification Test Summary
Qualification Test Summary
Test Description
Serial No.

Low level contact resistance 041-042 2 Passed
Current rating 041-042 2 Passed
Solderability 041-042 2 Passed
Resistance to solder heat 041-042 2 Passed
Insulation resistance 041-042 2 Passed
Post-test examination 041-042 2 Passed
3.0 Qualification Testing Details – Group 1
3.1 Visual and mechanical examination
EIA 364, para. 3.33 and 4.4.1 - All samples were visually examined under x2 magnification for
workmanship and finished and mechanical function prior to testing.
3.2 Magnetic Permeability
3.2.1 Test Method/Requirement
EIA-364-54, para. 3.7 and 4.4.2 - Fully wired, assembled, and mated connectors were tested by
means of a 2.0µ test piece installed in a low mu indicator.
3.2.2 Results
PASS. PNs 280-018P and 280-019S, SNs 001-008 did not exhibit errors or failures.
3.2.3 Test Anomalies/Deviations
N/A
3.3 Temperature Cycling
3.3.1 Test Method/Requirement